

11 EXECUTION

CIVIL 304/25

SH KEHAR SINGH DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND ORS Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

15.09.2025

Present: Sh. Hemant Pathak, Ld. counsel for DH.  
None for respondents.

Notice not issued as steps not taken. Be issued on filing of  
PF for 04.11.2025.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
15.09.2025