

16 EXECUTION

**CIVIL 304/25 SH KEHAR SINGH DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND
ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS**

03.12.2025

Present: Ms. Parul Rana, Ld. Proxy counsel for DH.
Sh. Imran Khan, Ld. Proxy counsel for DDA (through VC).

LAC has filed report that demand has already been raised in LAC Ex. No.135/23. Therefore, issue warrant of attachment against DDA on filing of PF, returnable for 19.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
03.12.2025