

3 EXECUTION CIVIL 304/25
SH KEHAR SINGH DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND ORS Vs.
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

19.01.2026

Present: Ms. Parul rana, Ld. Proxy counsel for DH.
Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for DDA (through VC).

Steps not taken. Be issued afresh in terms of last order on filing of PF, returnable for 16.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
19.01.2026