

13 EXECUTION CIVIL 304/25
SH KEHAR SINGH DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND ORS
Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Rana, Ld. proxy counsel for DH.
Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for DDA.

No report has been received of warrant of attachment.

Fresh Warrant of attachments be issued to attach the decretal amount alongwith upto date of interest as per ENM filed by LAC against JD No. 2/DDA on filing of PF. District Nazir is directed to update the ENM.

List on 20.04.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.03.2026