

10 EXECUTION CIVIL 304-25
SH KEHAR SINGH DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND ORS
Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

18.05.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Rana, ld. counsel for DH through VC.
Sh. Imran Khan, ld. counsel for DDA through VC.

Warrants of attachment not issue as District Nazir raised objections with respect to memo of parties for updation and calculation of share.

DH is directed to remove the objections and after removing objections, warrants be issued for 20.07.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.05.2026